RTD Embedded Technologies, Inc.
AS9100 and ISO 9001 Certified
FPGA35S6046HR
FPGA35S6101HR
FPGA Module
User’s Manual
BDM-610010048 Rev. A
RTD Embedded Technologies, Inc.

o Message Signaled Interrupt (MSI) support
RTD Embedded Technologies, Inc. | www.rtd.com  9 FPGA35S6046/FPGA35S6101 User’s Manual
1.3 Ordering Information
The FPGA35S6 series of FPGA boards is available in the following options:
Table 1: Ordering Options
Part Number Description
FPGA35S6046HR PCIe/104 Spartan-6 XC6SLX45T User Programmable FPGA Module
FPGA35S6101HR PCIe/104 Spartan-6 XC6SLX100T User Programmable FPGA Module
IDAN-FPGA35S6046HR PCIe/104 Spartan-6 XC6SLX45T User Programmable FPGA Module in IDAN enclosure
IDAN-FPGA35S6101HR PCIe/104 Spartan-6 XC6SLX100T User Programmable FPGA Module in IDAN enclosure
A Starter Kit is available for any of the options, which includes the appropriate programming cable.  Contact RTD Sales for more information.
The FPGA35S6 is a general use FPGA module, allowing you to design your own FPGA. It has support for custom oscillator and larger Xilinx
Spartan 6 FPGAs. Please contact RTD Embedded Technologies for more information on custom FPGA35S6 products and custom FPGA
designs.
The Intelligent Data Acquisition Node (IDAN™) building block can be used in just about any combination with other IDAN building blocks to
create a simple but rugged 104™ stack.  This module can also be incorporated in a custom-built RTD HiDAN™ or HiDANplus High Reliability
Intelligent Data Acquisition Node.  Contact RTD sales for more information on our high reliability systems.
1.4 Contact Information
1.4.1 SALES SUPPORT
For sales inquiries, you can contact RTD Embedded Technologies sales via the following methods:
Phone: 1-814-234-8087  Monday through Friday, 8:00am to 5:00pm (EST).
E-Mail: sales@rtd.com
1.4.2 TECHNICAL SUPPORT
If you are having problems with you system, please try the steps in the Troubleshooting section of this manual.
For help with this product, or any other product made by RTD, you can contact RTD Embedded Technologies technical support via the
following methods:
Phone: 1-814-234-8087  Monday through Friday, 8:00am to 5:00pm (EST).
E-Mail: techsupport@rtd.com
RTD Embedded Technologies, Inc. | www.rtd.com  10 FPGA35S6046/FPGA35S6101 User’s Manual
2 Specifications
2.1 Operating Conditions
Table 2: Operating Conditions
Symbol Parameter Test Condition Min Max Unit